UCC-1 Form

FILER INFORMATION

Full name: SANDRA MATRONE MACK

Email Contact at Filer: SMACK@MACKLAWLLC.COM

SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

Contact name: MACK LAW ASSOCIATES LLC

Mailing Address: 50 South MAIN STREET, SUITE 308S

City, State Zip Country: PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 USA

DEBTOR INFORMATION

Org. Name: NORTHEASTERN LAND SERVICES, LTD.

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1758, 38 MAIN STREET, UNIT #1

City, State Zip Country: MEREDITH, NH 03253 USA

SECURED PARTY INFORMATION

Org. Name: LORI J. DEUINK REVOCABLE TRUST, AS AMENDED

Mailing Address: 234 EASTERN DISTRICT ROAD

City, State Zip Country: DANBURY, NH 03230 USA

TRANSACTION TYPE: STANDARD

COLLATERAL

CERTAIN OF THE DEBTOR'S ASSETS AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, TOGETHER WITH ANY RENEWALS, REPLACEMENTS OR ADDITIONS THERETO, OR SUBSTITUTIONS THEREFORE, ALL PROCEEDS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF.

EXHIBIT A

D	- 1-	4 -	
ν	en	to	\mathbf{r} :
_	-		_

Northeastern Land Services, Ltd. P.O. Box 1758 38 Main Street, Unit #1 Meredith, NH 03253

Secured Party: Lori J. Deuink Revocable Trust 234 Eastern District Road Danbury, NH 03230

All of Debtor's present and future right, title and interest in and to any and all of the personal property of the Debtor whether such property is now existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising and wherever located from time to time, including without limitation:

A. All personal property of the Debtor, including, without limitation, all Accounts, Receivables, Chattel Paper, General Intangibles, Inventory, Goods and Equipment.

B. All Proceeds (whether Cash Proceeds or Noncash Proceeds) of the foregoing property, including without limitation proceeds of insurance payable by reason of loss or damage to the foregoing property and of eminent domain or condemnation awards.

C. All products of, additions and accessions to, and substitutions, betterments and replacements for the foregoing property.

D. All sums at any time credited by or due from the Secured Party to the Debtor.

E. All property in which the Debtor has an interest now or at any time hereafter coming into the possession or under the control of the Secured Party or in transit by mail or carrier to or from the Secured Party or in possession of or under the control of any third party acting on the Secured Party's behalf without regard to whether the Secured Party received the same in pledge, for safekeeping, as agent for collection or transmission or otherwise or whether the Secured Party has conditionally released the same.

34364